We will continue to broadcast the City Council meetings electronically on Zoom.

PUBLIC NOTICE:

The Grantsville City Council will hold its regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, June 16, 2021 at 429 East Main Street, Grantsville, UT 84029. The agenda is as follows:

CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AMENDED AGENDA:

- 1. Public Comments. Public Comments will be taken by email until 5:00 pm on June 16, 2021. Please email comments to cwebb@grantsvilleut.gov. Please add "Public Comments" in the Subject Line.
- 2. Summary Action Items.
 - a. Approval of Minutes
 - b. Approval of Bills
- 3. Discussion on the Fraud Risk Assessment.
- 4. Open and Public Meetings Training.
- 5. Consideration of Resolution 2021-31 approving a master development agreement for the Worthington Ranch Subdivision.
- 6. Consideration of Resolution 2021-32 approving the final plat for Mountain Vista Development and Monte Kingston on the Worthington Ranch Subdivision, Phase 1 for the creation of thirty (30) single-family lots in the RR-2.5 zone.
- 7. Consideration of Resolution 2021-33 approving a master development agreement for the Parkinson Meadows Subdivision.
- 8. Consideration of Resolution 2021-34 approving the final plat for TP Grantsville, LLC and Shawn Holste on the Parkinson Meadows Subdivision for the creation of thirty-six (36) lots in the R-1-21 zone.
- 9. Consideration of Ordinance 2021-32 establishing the compensation for elective officers of Grantsville City, Utah for the 2021-2022 fiscal year.
- 10. Consideration of Resolution 2021-36 adopting the 2021-2022 fiscal year budget and setting the tax levy.
- 11. Consideration of Resolution 2021-37 amending the 2020-2021 fiscal year budget.
- 12. Consideration of Resolution 2021-38 approving Gilbert & Stewart, P.C. to provide auditing services.
- 13. Consideration of Resolution 2021-39 confirming the re-appointment of Robert Brown as a member of the Grantsville City Board of Adjustment.
- 14. Consideration of Resolution 2021-40 confirming the re-appointment of Brian Pattee and Erik Stromberg as members of the Grantsville City Planning Commission.
- 15. Consideration of Resolution 2021-41 confirming the re-appointment of Robbie Palmer and Shane Watson as alternate members of the Grantsville City Planning Commission.
- 16. Consideration of Resolution 2021-42 confirming the re-appointment of Sharon Kutler and Janet Craven as members of the Grantsville City Library Board.
- 17. Consideration of appointment of Fire Marshal.
- 18. Consideration of approval of Grant of Sewer Easement from William B. Castagno to Grantsville City.
- 19. Closed Session (Personnel, Real Estate, Imminent Litigation).
- 20. Adjourn.

Christine Webb City Recorder In compliance with the Americans with Disability Act, Grantsville City will accommodate reasonable requests to assist persons with disabilities to participate in meetings. Requests for assistance may be made by calling City Hall (435) 884-3411 at least 3 days in advance of a meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88259923893

Meeting ID: 882 5992 3893

One tap mobile

- +12532158782,,88259923893# US (Tacoma)
- +13462487799,,88259923893# US (Houston)

Dial by your location

- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 882 5992 3893

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbsIhNKsNV

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: This agenda was posted on the Grantsville City Hall Notice Boards, the State Public Notice website at www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html, and the Grantsville City website at www.grantsvilleut.gov. Notification was sent to the Tooele Transcript Bulletin.